BOARD OF A	ASSESSMENT APPEALS,	
1313 Sherman S		
Denver, Colorad		_
Petitioner:		
ALBERT J. D	PREHER	
V.		
Respondent:		
TELLER CO	UNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.	A
Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner:		Docket Number: 39353
Name:	Albert J. Dreher	
Address:	P.O. Box 894	
	Florissant, CO 80816	
Phone Number:	(719) 748-3012	
E-mail:		
Attorney Registra	ntion No.:	
	ORDER ON STIPULATIO	N

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. The Board confirmed the revised assessment with the Teller County Assessor's Office and with Mr. Dreher by telephone on December 28, 2001.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: M0027914, M0027670

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2001 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2001 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Total

\$34,458.00

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2001 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Teller County Assessor is directed to change his records accordingly.

DATED/MAILED this 23rd day of April, 2002.

	BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS		
This decision was put on the record	./ 2 ./ .		
April 22, 2002	Karen E. Hart		
I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals	Debra A. Baumbach		
Lenny & Burnell			

Docket Number 39353